## 505556198 07/03/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5602995

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JASON MICHAEL K. DOUGLAS	05/20/2016
JUSTIN ARMER	05/25/2016
CARLOS MURPHY	05/22/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LATITUDE ENGINEERING, LLC
Street Address:	744 SOUTH EUCLID AVENUE
City:	TUCSON
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85719

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16377542

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 858-720-8900

Email: DOCKETING@SHEPPARDMULLIN.COM

Correspondent Name: SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE

Address Line 2: 4TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42JK-274117	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTEN MCCARTNEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Kristen McCartney/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2019	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=42JK-274117 Assignment from parent#page1.tif source=42JK-274117 Assignment from parent#page2.tif source=42JK-274117 Assignment from parent#page3.tif

PATENT 505556198 REEL: 049660 FRAME: 0720

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jason Michael K. Douglas of Tucson, Arizona, Justin Armer of Tucson, Arizona, Carlos Murphy of Tucson, Arizona, Assignors, have invented a new and useful WIND FINDING AND COMPENSATION FOR UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEMS, for which an United States Utility patent application was filed on April 18, 2016, under Serial No. 15/131,914; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first, and joint inventors of the inventions disclosed and claimed in the application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Latitude Engineering, LLC, having a place of business at 744 South Euclid Avenue, Tucson, Arizona 85719, Assignce, desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the inventions in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and SMRH:477444240.1

PATENT REEL: 049660 FRAME: 0721 entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said Assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said Assignors will, whenever counsel of said Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND for the same consideration, said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said Assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for the inventions, whether on the application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation,

SMRH:477444240.1 -2-

PATENT REEL: 049660 FRAME: 0722 continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the inventions.

ASSIGNORS:

Date: <u>5/20//6</u> \(\frac{5/20//6}{25//6}

Date:

rason Michael K. Douglas

Justin Armer

Cárlos Murphy

ASSIGNEE:

Latitude Engineering, LLC

Date: 5/25/16

Name: Jason Donglas

Position: President Nationality: U.S.

Address: 744 South Euclid Avenue Tucson, Arizona 85719, U.S.

**RECORDED: 07/03/2019**